

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex

Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture III

Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: \$500,232.03

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/6/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: Project: PBC #:	October 14, 2015 Wildwood World Magnet Scho C1560	ol Annex/Renova	ation		
	Monthly Estimate No.: Fourtee For the Period: 9/1/2		30/2015		
To: Pasc	chen/Milhouse JV III.				
In accorda	ance with Resolution No	, adopted by	the Public Building	g Comn	nission of Chicago on
Public Ru	relating to the \$			ĭ	Revenue Randa issued by the
as in said	ilding Commission of Chicago for the f Resolution), I hereby certify to the Com	mancing of this pro imission and to its T	ject (and all terms i Frustee, that:	used he	rein shall have the same meaning
1.	Obligations in the amounts stated	herein have been	incurred by the C	ommi	ssion and that analy
	item thereof is a proper charge ag	ainst the Construc	tion Account and	l has n	ot been paid: and
2.	No amount hereby approved for p	ayment upon any	contract will, wh	en add	led to all amounts
	previously paid upon such contract	et, exceed 90% of	current estimates	appro	ved by the Architect -
	Engineer until the aggregate amou (said retained funds being payable	as set forth in sai	itnneia equais 5%	6 of th	e Contract Price
mrrn cc					
	NTRACTOR: EN/MILHOUSE JV III				
	EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO) II 60656			
	d World Magnet School Annex/R				
Is now en	ntitled to the sum of: \$500	0,232.03			
ORIGINA	AL CONTRACT PRICE -	\$	10,618,000.00	***	
ADDITIO		\$	-		
DEDUCT		\$	-		
	DITION OR DEDUCTION -	\$	-		
ADJUST	ED CONTRACT PRICE -	\$	10,618,000.00		
TOTAL A	AMOUNT EARNED			7.41.11.1	\$10,282,081.46
TOTAL F	RETENTION			•	308,462.44
	e Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount	Earned		3	300,402.44
but Not	t to Exceed 10% of Contract Price	\$	308,462.44		
b) Liens a	nd Other Withholding	\$	-		
c) Liquida	ated Damages Withheld	\$	••		
TOTAL P	PAID TO DATE (Include This Pa	yment):		<u>\$</u>	9,973,619.02
LESS: AN	MOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID:			<u>s</u>	9,473,386.99
AMOUNT	DUE THIS PAYMENT:			\$	500,232.03

Berta Perez Loro, PBC

t .

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

PROJECT: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC #: C1560 JOB LOCATION: 6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV III
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656

DATE: 10/14/2015

OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Monthly Estimate No.: Fourteen (14)

For the Period: 9/1/2015

to 9/30/2015

STATE OF: ILLINOIS COUNTY OF: COOK

The Affiant, being first duly sworm on outh, deposes and says that he/she is an authorized agent of Paschen/Milhouse JV III, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of July, 2014, for the General Construction on the following project:

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458

6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: 500,232.03 under the terms of said contract; That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have 5 furnished or prepared materials, equipment, upplies and services for, and have done labor on siad improvement, That, the tempertive amounts set forth opposite their names in the full amount of more; does and so become due to each of them. That, the tempertive amounts set forth opposite their names in the full amount of more; does and so become due to each of them, respectively. That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, tiens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contact Document and the requirements as full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or account

TYPE OF WOR	K SUBCONTRACOR NAME	ORIGINAL	1 CHANGE	ADJUSTED	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		CONTRACT AMOUNT	ORDERS	CONTRACT TOTAL	COMPLETE	PREVIOUS "	CURRENT	TOTAL	RETAINAGE	LESS NET PREVIOUS	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME
Mechanical	A&H Mechanical, Inc.	\$1,445,000.0	\$0.0	\$1,445,000.0	0 99,73%	\$1,438,580.00	\$2,545.00	\$1,441,125,00	\$43,233,75	\$1,365,330.00		DUE \$47,108
Drywait	A&A Drywall & Taping Services	\$648,000.0	0 \$37,126.0	\$685,126.0	0 100,00%	\$681,332,00	\$3,794.00	1	†	1	+	
Windows	Alumital Corp	\$223,980.0	0 \$3,456.0	\$227,436.0	100.00%	\$223,980.00	\$3,456.00	\$227,436.00	\$6,823.08	 	1	\$20,553
Visual Display Unit		\$27,600.0	0 \$0.0	\$27,600.0	100,00%	\$27,600.00		\$27,600.00	50,02	524,840.00		\$6,823
Visual Display Unit	Architectural Fixtures, Inc.	\$0.0	0 \$61,039,0	\$61,039.0	100.00%	1		\$61,039,00	\$1,831.17	\$54,935.10	10// 11/1	50
Plumbing	B. Bruce Plumbing	\$720,000.0	\$19,518,0	\$739,518,0	100,00%		-	\$739,518,00	\$22,185.54	\$698,902.95	\$4,272.73	\$1,831.
Electrical	Block Electric Company	\$1,050,000.0	\$57,314,00			1		\$1,107,314,00			\$18,429,51	\$22,185.
Waterproofing	Boto Waterproofing Systems	\$23,200.0	\$0.00	\$23,200,00		523,200,00		\$23,200.00	\$33,219.42	\$1,048,771.50	\$25,323,08	\$33,219.
Landscaping	Briar Patch Landscaping Svc	\$103,100.00	\$939.00	\$104,039,00	100.00%	\$0.00			\$0,00	\$20,880.00	\$2,320.00	\$0.
Flooring	C.E Korsgard Company	\$193,400.00	\$92,386.00	1	1	\$285,184,00		\$104,039.00	\$3,121.17	\$0.00	\$100,917.83	\$3,121.
Roofing	Evergreen Specialties & Design	\$0.00	1					\$285,786.00	\$8,573,58	\$256,665.60	\$20,546.82	\$8,573.
Roofing	FE Roofted Corp	\$237,000.00	1		1	\$8,600.00	\$0.00	\$8,600.00	\$0.00	\$8,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.
Ornamental Fence	Fence Masters, Inc.	\$53,000.00		1	<u> </u>	\$214,538.25	530,384,75	\$244,923.00	\$3,673.85	\$202,605.70	\$38,643,45	\$3,673.
Metals	Great Lakes West	\$169,000.00			1		\$54,150.00	\$54,150.00	\$1,624,50	\$0,00	\$52,525.50	\$1,524.
CIP Concrete	Hugh Henry Construction	\$716,500.00				\$169,000.00	-88,015.00	\$160,985.00	\$4,829.55	\$152,100.00	\$4,055,45	\$4,829.5
Carpentry	JADE Carpentry	\$228,500.00	1	\$688,337.00		\$604,953.72	\$83,383.28	\$688,337.00	\$0.00	\$604,058,35	\$84,278.65	\$0.0
Excavation	JEM Site Development, Inc.	1		\$255,927.00		\$255,240.00	\$0.00	\$255,240,00	\$7,662.12	\$242,462,30	\$5,115.58	\$5,349.1
Naste Compactors	J-Mec	\$390,000.00		\$427,874.00		\$408,504.00	\$19,370.00	\$427,874.00	\$12,836.22	\$367,653.60	\$47,384.18	\$12,836.2
Acoustical Geiling		\$29,718.00		\$27,351.00	100.00%	\$27,351.00	\$0.00	\$27,351.00	\$0.00	\$24,615.90	\$2,735.10	\$0.0
	Just Rite Acoustics	\$72,500.00		\$73,408.00	100.00%	\$73,408.00	\$0,00	\$73,408,00	\$2,202.24	\$66,067.20	\$5,138.56	\$2,202.2
ockers.	Lyon Workspace Products	\$0.00		\$40,285.00	100.00%	\$39,835,00	\$450.00	\$40,285,00	\$1,208.55	\$35,851.50	\$3,224.95	\$1,208.5
ire Protection	Metropolitan Fire Protection	\$121,250.00	\$0.00	\$121,250.00	100,00%	\$121,250.00	\$0.00	\$121,250,00	\$3,637,50	\$109,125.00	\$8,487.50	\$3,637.5
Demolition	Midway Contracting Group	\$30,600.00	\$8,343.00	\$39,143.00	100,00%	\$39,143,00	\$0.00	\$39,143.00	\$3,914.30	\$35,228.70	\$0.00	\$3,914.3
emp Fence	National Fence	\$21,190.00	\$3,544.00	\$24,734.00	100.00%	\$23,603.40	\$1,130.60	\$24,734.00	\$0.00	\$21,243.06	\$3,490.94	\$0.0
ile	Partition Specialists	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	100.00%	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,550.00	
ie.	QC Enterprises, Inc.	\$105,000.00	\$20,064.00	\$125,064.00	100,00%	\$125,064.00	\$0.00	\$125,054.00	\$3,751,92	\$118,810.80	\$2,501.28	\$0.0
urveying	Sanchez & Assoicates, P.C.	\$15,918.00	\$2,176.00	\$18,094,00	100,00%	\$18,094.00	50.00	\$18,094,00	\$0.00	\$18,094.00		\$3,751.93
ounters	Sprovien's Custom Counters	\$135,000.00	-\$9,039.00	\$125,961.00	100.00%	\$125,961.00	\$0.00	\$125,961,00	\$3,778.83	\$113,364.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
arth Retention	Stalworth	\$41,638.00	\$0.00	\$41,638.00	100.00%	\$41,638.00	\$0.00	\$41,638,00			\$8,817.27	\$3,778.83
levator	Thyssen Krupp Elevator	\$117,000.00	\$0.00	\$117,000.00	100.00%	\$117,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$41,638.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
ainting	Uptown Decorating Corp	\$90,000.00	\$3,786.00	\$93,786,00	100.00%	\$92,450.00	\$1,336,00	\$117,000.00	\$0.00	\$117,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
loel	Waukegen Steel, LLC	\$699,000.00	\$26,483.00	\$725,483,00	100.00%			\$93,786.00	\$2,813.58	\$87,827,50	\$3,144.92	\$2,813.58
BSORY	WBF Construction, Inc.	\$649,000,00	\$1,594.00	\$650,594.00	100.00%	\$724,189.00	\$1,294.00	\$725,483.90	\$21,764,49	\$688,088,25	\$15,630.26	\$21,764.49
pray Fireproofing	Wilkin Insulation Company	\$59,500,00	-\$11,300.00	\$48,200,00		\$647,094.00	\$3,500.00	\$650,594.00	\$19,517.82	\$514,644,00	\$16,432.18	\$19,517.82
		7,55,50,50	-911,500.001	340,200.00	97.18%	\$46.840.00	\$0.00	\$46,840.00	\$1,405.20	\$42,156.00	\$3,278.80	\$2,765.20
	andreighter Engelgering	414.554.535		1111111111								
	Subtotal Subcontractor Costs	\$8,415,794.00	\$418,551.00	\$8,834,345.00	99.93%	\$8,520,002,37	\$308,420.63	\$8,828,423.00	\$234,162,16		HANNIN .	The Hillian
							3733,733,03	40,020,423.00	\$234,102.30	\$8,056,753.31	\$537,507,53	\$240,084.17
	General Conditions/Contractors OH&P	51,537,206,00	F252 004 04									
	Bond/insurance		-5263,891.94	\$1,273,314.06	97.28%	\$1,269,284,62	\$30,626.16	\$1,238,658.46	\$74,300.28	\$1,201,633,68	-\$37.275.51	\$108,955.88
		\$135,000,00	\$0.00	\$135,000,00	100,00%	\$135,000.00	\$0.00	\$135,000.00	\$0.00	\$135,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Mobilization	00.000,082	\$0.00	\$80,000,00	100.00%	\$80,000,00	\$0.60	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Construction Conlingency	\$300,000.00	-\$104,659,06	\$195,340.94	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$195,340.94
	Allowances	\$150,000.00	-\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
(4,41,454,4,11)	Subtotal General Conditions,									\$0.00		
	Contingency, Allowances,						TARRES				an and a	
	ОНЕР	\$2,202,206.00	-\$418,551,00	\$1,783,655.00	81.50%	\$1,484,284.62	-\$30,626,16	\$1,453,658.46	\$74,300.28	\$1,416,633.68	-\$37,275.51	\$404,296.82
											. 401 M (4/2)	97V7,280.0Z
l	Total Base Agreement	\$10,618,000,00	\$0.00	\$10,618,000.00	96.84%	\$10,004,286.99	\$277,794,47	\$10,282,081,46	\$308,462.44	\$9,473,386.99	\$500,232.03	\$644,380.98

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

			\$10,618,000.00	Amount of Original Contract
\$10,282,081.46	Work Completed to Date		\$0.00	Extras to Contract
\$308,462.44	Total Retained			
\$9,973,619.02	Net Amount Earned		\$ 10,618,000.00	Total Contract and Extras
	Previously Paid		\$0.00	Credits to Contract
\$9,473,386.99			\$10,618,000.00	Adjusted Total Contract
\$500,232.03	Net Amount Due this Payment			

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Signed: (to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent)

Printed Name: Frank Mullaghy

Title Project Executive

Subscribed and sworn before me this

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTINA L ERDMANN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

ANARAMANA

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT C

CONTRACTOR'S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

State of Illinois County of Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, PASCHEN/MILHOUSE, JV III, an Illinois corporation, has been employed by the COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of the new construction/renovations;

PUBLIC BUILDING July, 2014, for

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458 6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

\$500,232.03

Five Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two and 03/100

on the adjusted contract price of

\$10,618,000.00

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics' Lien, on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Office Manager on this 14 day of October, 2015 pursuant to authority given by the President of said Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

Frank Mullaghy

Project Executive